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District |
1625 N French Dr,

Hobbs, NN 88240

Phone (575)393-6161 Fax (575)393-0720

Distnict I1
811 S Furst St Artes

12, NM 88210

Phone {573) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720

District 1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NN 87410
Phone {503)334-6178 Fax (505) 334-6170

District [V

12208 St Francis Dr | Sante Fe, NM 87505
Phone (5035)476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Spbmrieed S/31/2008

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Departn

nent

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

AMENDED REPORT

[l

AP Number

%0 -0/5- Y998

ool Code

Aézzo

JPool Name

FPurple Sace; Wolfeamp (Gas)

Property Code *Property Name "Well Number
PLINY THE ELDER 23S27E0605 201H
"OGRID No. "Operator Name Elevation
TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC. 3209’

OSurface Location

UL ar lot no, Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fect from the East/West line County
4 6 23-S (27-E = 788’ NORTH 275 WEST EDDY
UL ar lot no. Section| Township Rang] Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West ling County
1 5 23-S | 27-E = 353’ NORTH 200’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres Yloint or Infill “Consolidation Code Order No.
635.01

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
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"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby cortify that the information rontwned herein s true and complel
g S I I (N I R
:'J- i unrking nterest o7 o @ v greement or @ compulsory
_F‘.:f AZ=89.64° B punling order heretofore enfered by the diston
. ol AN
B ; = ] = ! . = ] 2
£ a0 Ve 31132 w0 Nagmg |37 K
i TTTTTTTTTT T T I T T TTTT T 7777777 T 7 >
8 LLLLLLLLLLL LS AL AL =B 8290 1y )y Ad 110400 NP7 00000100
N 4?4;7;;5“ Signature Date
f— T[T T [ 5 Printed Nome
2!
/ PRODUCING AREA s E-mall Address
o LTI ET TR T T 7 L LT L T L r 7T 77T A ST 77T 7777y 77777777
Elﬂq 1N s oy JPROJECT AﬁEAnnuuiw A Y
X=570884.69 X=576115.12 X=581385.93 .
Vit 1051 V4852031 HHMT "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well locahwon shoun an this
SURFACE LOCATION UPPER MOST PERF. LOWER MOST PERF. BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION plat was plolted from field notes of actual surveys
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST made by me or t.u"[r r urn‘ SUPETL ";(JIi and that the
— NAD 1983 NAD 1983 NAD 1983 o NAD 1983 o | A
X=571158 X=571212 X=581041 X=5811T1 same is true to the best of my belief
¥=487058 Y=487463 Y=487525 Y=487526
LAT.: N 32.3380573 LAT.: N 32.3400713 LAT.. N 32.3402127 LAT.. N 32.3402146 1,£08./28¢
LONG.: W 104.2367788 | I LONG:W 1042366012 | ¢ LONG.: W 104.2047758 | | LONG. W 104.2043550 Dats of Survgf, <V %
Signature af Sa?sa @hw&lﬂ?
7 4 a)
< o)
A &
&«S‘[ Y
Certlficate Number {

S'SURVEY\TAPROCKIPLINY_THE_ELDER_UNITIFINAL_PRODUCTSWO_PLINY_THE_ELDER_23S27E0605_201H DWG 1/23/2018 6 58 43 AM bgregory



LOCATION & ELEVATION VERIFICATION MAP
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ROCIK
LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: PLINY THE ELDER 23527E0605 201H s,
SN
SECTION _6  TWP__23-S RGE__27-E _ SURVEY _NMPM.
COUNTY EDDY STATE ___NM ELEVATION __3209°
DESCRIPTION 788' FNL & 275' FWL
SCALE: 1" = 2000
I — [
LATITUDE ___N 323389573 LONGITUDE _ W 104.2367788 % mm | x
THIS EASEMENT/SERVITUDE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED ON THE GROUND UNDER MY LOYALTY INNOVATION LEGACY
SUPERVISION AND PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND AT THE TIME OF SURVEY. AND DATA
PROVIDED BY TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC. THIS CERTIFICATION IS MADE AND LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR 1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY  Ste. 146 + FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140
ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE. THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED FOR THIS TELEPHONE. (817) 744.7512 - FAX (B17) 7447554
TRANSACTION GHLY. 2303 NORTH BIG SPRING + MIDLAND, TEXAS 79708
TELEPHONE {432) 682-1653 OR (800) 767-1653 + FAX (432) 682-1743
ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREON ARE GRID BASED UPON THE NEW WAWW TOPOGRAPHIC. COM

MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, EAST ZONE, U S. SURVEY FEET.

S\SURVEY\TAPROCK\PLINY_THE_ELDER_UNIT\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_PLINY_THE_ELDER_23S27E0605_201H DWG 1/23/2018 6:58 44 AM bgregary
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LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: PLINY THE ELDER 23S27E0605 201H 2
SR
SECTION 6 TWP__23-S  RGE__27-E SURVEY _N.M.P.M.
COUNTY EDDY STATE NM
DESCRIPTION 788' FNL & 275' FWL
DISTANCE & DIRECTION SCALE 1" = 10000
FROM INT. OF GRANDI RD. & US-285, GO SOUTH ON GRANDI RD. 0.6 MILES. . o oo

THENCE WEST (RIGHT) ON E DERRICK RD. +3.8 MILES, THENCE SOUTH
(LEFT) ON LEASE RD. +413 FEET. THENCE WEST (RIGHT) ON A PROPOSED
RD. £876 FEET TO A POINT 4252 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE LOCATION.

TOPOGRAPHIC

LOYALTY INNOVATION LEGACY

1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste. 146 « FT. WORTH. TEXAS 76140
TELEPHONE: (B17) 744-7512 « FAX (B17) 744-7554
2903 NORTH BIG SPRING * MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
TELEPHONE: (432) 682-1653 OR (800) 767-1653 « FAX (432) 682-1743
WWW TCPOGRAPHIC COM

THIS EASEMENT/SERVITUDE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED ON THE GROUND UNDER MY
SUPERVISION AND PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND AT THE TIME OF SURVEY, AND DATA
PROVIDED BY TAF ROCK OPERATING. LLC THIS CERTIFICATION IS MADE AND LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR
ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE. THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED FOR THIS
TRANSACTION ONLY

ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREON ARE GRID BASED UPON THE NEW
MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, EAST ZONE, U.S. SURVEY FEET

S\SURVEY\TAPROCK\PLINY_THE_ELDER_UNIT\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_PLINY_THE_ELDER_23S27E0805_201H.DWG 1/23/2018 6 58 47 AM bgregory
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EXHIBIT 2A

SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23-S, RANGE 27-E, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

(sl
“p 172" IRON 34" IRON CALCULATED -

PLINY THE ELDER 23S27E0605 205H
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LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: PLINY THE ELDER 23527E0605 201H
SECTION 6  TWP_23-8  RGE_21-E  SURVEY _NMP.M.
COUNTY EDDY STATE N
DESCRIPTION 788' FNL & 275' FWL

DISTANCE & DIRECTION

FROM INT. OF GRANDI RD. & US-285. GO SOUTH ON GRANDI RD. 0.6 MILES,

THENCE WEST (RIGHT) ON E DERRICK RD. +3.8 MILES. THENCE SOUTH (LEFT) Stan W. Lloyd, P.S. No. 18642
ON LEASE RD. #413 FEET, THENCE WEST (RIGHT) ON A PROPOSED RD. £376 JANUARY 22, 2018

FEET TO A POINT £252 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE LOCATION.

ALL BEARINGS. DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREON ARE GRID

BASED UPON THE NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983, EAST ZONE. U S. SURVEY “ ®POGRAPHIC
FEET I

THIS EASEMENT/SERVITUDE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED ON THE GROUND LOYALTY INNOVATION LEGACY
UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND PREPARED ACCOREING TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND AT THE TIME OF ) o
SURVEY AND DATA PROVIDED BY TAP ROCK OPERATING LLC THIS CERTIFICATION IS MADE AN 1400 Eﬁw:ﬂ;‘;“:‘ﬁ*_i"té“f 2 ﬁ;x"f‘ﬁf;' IEj‘;‘-' 76140
LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR ENTITIES SHOWN GN THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS WMB‘&%
NON-TRANSFERABLE THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFI| Il T U

o AN LB e £ B PRI TRANSICTICH OMLY TELEPHONE (432) 6821653 OR (BOC) 767-1653 « FAX (412) 682-1743

VWA TOPOGRAPHIC COM

EJET T TR oY LTI (]2 VL) £ Yo WY ) £ RV T ] B R S e T = TV DAY E W g T e



EXHIBIT 2B

JAP

SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 23-S, RANGE 27-E, N.M.P.M.
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DETAIL VIEW
SCALE 1"=100'
= PROPOSED
ROAD
3210 1" \ 32083
a0

PLINY THE ELDER 23527E0605 201H

220°
w
=
-
w
Q
g
PLINY THE ELDER 23527E0605 205H
\§
220°
PROPOSED
SITE
2114 ' 32105
LEASE NAME & WELL NO.: PLINY THE ELDER 23S27E0605 201H
201H LATITUDE N 323389573 201H LONGITUDE W 104.2367788 s
NeE
SCALE 1" = 100
o 50° 100
LOYALTY INNOVATION LEGACY
ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREON ARE GRID
" 1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste 146 « FT. WORTH. TEXAS 76140
EE\EED UPON THE NEW MEXICO COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1583, EAST ZONE, U.S. SURVEY TELEPHONE. (817) 744-7512 + FAX (817) 7447554
‘ 2503 NORTH BIG SPRING « MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705
THIS PROPOSED PAD SITE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED ON THE GROUND UNDER TELEPHONE: (432) 682-1653 OR (B0OO) 767-1653 « FAX (432) 682-1743
MY SUPERVISION AND PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE EVIDENCE FOUND AT THE TIME OF SURVEY, WWW TOPOGRAPHIC COM

AND DATA PROVIDED BY TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC. THIS CERTIFICATION IS MADE AND LIMITED TO
THOSE PERSONS OR ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE. THIS
SURVEY IS CERTIFIED FOR THIS TRANSACTION ONLY.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 8.5" X 11" S\SURVEY\TAPROCKIPLINY_THE_ELDER_UNIT\FINAL_PRODUCTS\LO_PLINY_THE_ELDER_23527E0605_201H DWG 1/23/2018 6:58:48 AM bgregory
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TapP ROoCK RESOURCES 602 PARK POINT DRIVE, SUITE 200 - GOLDEN, COLORADD 80401

March 1, 2018

Devon Energy Production Company, LP
20 North Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Well Proposal — Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H
SHL: 870" FNL, 330" FWL Section 4, T23S. R27E
BHL: 330" FNL, 200" FWL Section 6, T23S, R27E
Eddy County. New Mexico

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Tap Rock Operating. LLC (TRO). as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced
surface hole location (SHL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8.893 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17.850 feet.

Regarding the above. enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated February 19. 2018 for the captioned
proposed well. In the event Devon Energy Production Company, LP elects to participate in the proposed well,
please execute the enclosed AFE and return to me as soon as possible. Your interest in this well is 18.60%.

TRO is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement. The
Operating Agreement covers the N2 of Section 5. N2 of Section 6, Township 23 South. Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico: a fully executable copy will be sent for your execution should you choose to participate.

[f you do not wish to participate in the Operation, TRO would like to offer the following terms:
e 3 year primary term., Term Assignment
e 20% royalty interest
e $1.500 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer is subject to the approval of TRO’s board and verification of title.
If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, TRO will apply to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if

uncommitted at such time.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email the undersigned or contact our Vice President
of Operations, Aaron Byrd, at 720-772-3065.



TaP ROCK RESOURCES 602 PARK POINT DRIVE. SUITE 200 - GOLDEN, COLORADD 80401

AP

Sincerely,

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC

Clayton Sporich

Vice President - Land & Legal
Office: 720-772-5903

Cell: 214-707-7073

csporich@taprk.com

Devon Energy Production Company, LP hereby elects to:

participate in the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

non-consent the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

sell our interest at the terms listed herein

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Enclosures



TaP RoCcK RESOURCES 602 PaRk POINT DRIVE, SUITE 200 - GOLDEN. COLORADO 80401

i‘ROl(

March 1. 2018

Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc.
3300 S. 14th, Suite 322
Abilene, TX 79605

RE:  Well Proposal — Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H
SHL: 870" FNL, 330" FWL Section 4, T23S, R27E
BHL: 330" FNL, 200" FWL Section 6. T23S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (TRO). as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced
surface hole location (SHL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8.893 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17.850 feet.

Regarding the above. enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated February 19, 2018 for the captioned
proposed well. In the event Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc. elects to participate in the proposed well, please
execute the enclosed AFE and return to me as soon as possible. Your interest in this well is 13.97%.

TRO is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement. The
Operating Agreement covers the N2 of Section 5, N2 of Section 6. Township 23 South. Range 27 East, Eddy
County. New Mexico: a fully executable copy will be sent for your execution should you choose to participate.

[f you do not wish to participate in the Operation, TRO would like to offer the following terms:
e 3 year primary term, Term Assignment
e 20% royalty interest
e §1.500 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer is subject to the approval of TRO’s board and verification of title.
[f an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter. TRO will apply to the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if

uncommitted at such time.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email the undersigned or contact our Vice President
of Operations, Aaron Byrd, at 720-772-3065.



Tar ROoCK RESOURCES 602 PARK POINT DRIVE, SuITE 200 - GOLDEN. COLORADC 80401

TAP

Sincerely,

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC

Clayton Sporich

Vice President - Land & Legal
Office: 720-772-5903

Cell: 214-707-7073

csporich@taprk.com

Snowmass Energy Partners. Inc. hereby elects to:

participate in the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

non-consent the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

sell our interest at the terms listed herein

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Enclosures



TarP ROcK RESOURCES 602 Park POINT DRIVE. SUITE 200 - GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ROCIK

March 1, 2018

Cimarex Energy Company
600 N. Marienfeld Street
Suite 600

Midland, TX 79701

RE:  Well Proposal — Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H
SHL: 870" FNL, 330" FWL Section 4. T23S, R27E
BHL: 330" FNL, 200" FWL Section 6, T23S, R27E
Eddy County, New Mexico

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (TRO). as Operator, hereby proposes to drill the captioned well at the above referenced
surface hole location (SHL) to the referenced bottom hole location (BHL). The proposed well will be drilled to
an approximate true vertical depth (TVD) of 8.893 feet subsurface to evaluate the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a measured depth (MD) of approximately 17,850 feet.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling is our AFE dated February 19, 2018 for the captioned
proposed well. In the event Cimarex Energy Company elects to participate in the proposed well, please execute
the enclosed AFE and return to me as soon as possible. Your interest in this well is 3.13%.

TRO is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the AAPL Form 610-1989 Operating Agreement. The
Operating Agreement covers the N2 of Section 5. N2 of Section 6, Township 23 South, Range 27 East. Eddy
County. New Mexico: a fully executable copy will be sent for your execution should you choose to participate.

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, TRO would like to offer the following terms:
e 3 year primary term, Term Assignment
e 20% royalty interest
e $1.500 per net acre bonus consideration

The Term Assignment offer is subject to the approval of TRO’s board and verification of title.
If an agreement cannot be reached within 30 days of the date of this letter, TRO will apply to the New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well if
uncommitted at such time.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email the undersigned or contact our Vice President
of Operations, Aaron Byrd, at 720-772-3065.



TAaP ROCK RESOURCES 602 PARK POINT DRIVE, SUITE 200 - GOLDEN. COLORADO 80401

AP

Sincerely,

TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC

Clayton Sporich

Vice President - Land & Legal
Office: 720-772-5903

Cell: 214-707-7073

csporich@taprk.com

Cimarex Energy Company hereby elects to:

participate in the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

non-consent the drilling of the Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H

sell our interest at the terms listed herein

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Enclosures






602 Park Point Drive » SUITE 200 » Golden, CO 80401

Tap Rock Operating

Phane (720} 772-5090

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE:

February 19, 2018 ] AFE NO. XXX
WELL NAME: Pliny the Elder 23S27E0506 #201H | FIELD: Purple Sage
LOCATION Caverns | MD/TVD 18900'/8850'
STATE New Mexico | LATERAL LENGTH: 9,750
COUNTY Eddy GEQLOGIC TARGET Wolfcamp A "X/Y"
REMARKS: Drill and complete a horizontal Wolfcamp well with 9,750 lateral.
INTANGIBLE COSTS DRILLING| COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL COSTS
Tand (Legal, Regulaiory, Surface, Survey) . 7000 - 29,900
Location/Pit Construction 83,000 10.000 20,000 113000
Drilling (Contractor & Mob) 621,000 621,000
Cementing Services/Equipment 176,000 176000
Bits/Drill Out Assemblies i 54 455 150,455
Fluid Circulation Equipment/Services 54,138 3198
Fluids/Chemicals 117,875 44 057 5,000 166,960
Fluids/Cuttings/Wastewater Disposal 182,300 - 152 500
Fuel/Power 110,000 432 000 10.000 552000
Water 4000 731350 745 250
Directional Drilling, Surveys 187,500 187,500
Mud Logging 25500 23 500
Legging/Formation Evaluation + 7,000 - 7.000
Rig Supervision/Engineering 105000 127,601 B 500 23151
Freight/Transportation 37500 30614 20 GO0 EERE
Labor TIB 500 17,523 5500 174,523
Supplies . 08 2/3 - 68 273
Rental - Surface Equipment Tia00 117,507 - 192 307
Rental - Living Quarters 49,700 21,932 - 71,637
Rental - Downhole Equipment 5000 - - 55000
CTUMWorkover Rig/Swab ] KLk G0 000 FEEGREN
Perforating/Wireline/Slickline 211,000 - 271,000
Temporary PackersiPlugs ] 73,500 79,500
High Pressure Pump Truck ] 152,000 - 182,000
Stimulation ] 4,432,000 4482000
Water Transfer/Flowback Services/Disposal 213 568 239,568
Permanent Equipment Installation -
Plugging & Abandonment ] -
Overhead T2500 75408 TU00 32909
Insurance 38,000 35,000
Contingency 218,31 393 253 77 300 Ba4 864
TOTAL INTANGIBLES : § 2,401,754 $ 7,652,701 $ 184,300 $ 10,238,755
TANGIBLE COSTS DRILLING | COMPLETION PRODUCTICN TOTAL COSTS
Tonductor Casing 2.850 4850
Surface Casing T 40000 30,000
1st Intermediate Casing 84,200 84 200
2nd Intermediate Casing 3 280,100
Production Casing 272400 2712400
Tubing | 79,100 79100
Wellhead 75,000 €0,000 135000
Permanent Packers/Hanger/Plugs = = =
Tanks - -
Preduction Vessels 50,000 50.0C0
Compresser - -
Surface Flowlines 25,000 25000
Gathering Lines 25000 25,000
Valves/Controllers 1 10,000 10,000
Artificial Lift Equipment 18,000 18,000
Instrumentation/Measurement 20,000 20000
Electrical/Grounding/Safety Equipment 6,00C &.UCU
Permanent Equipment Installation 21,500 21500
Other - Surface - -
Other - Downhole | - -
TOTAL TANGIBLES : § 762,590 $ - § 314,600 5 1,077,190
TOTAL COSTS: § 3,164,344 $ 7,652,701 ] 498,900 $ 11,315,945
TAP ROCK RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
CEO VP - Exploration
RCL RRT
CcFO VP - Qperations _@L
WRS | AMB
VP - Land & Legal Senior Geologist
S .
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL: |
Company Name: Signed: by Title
Working Interest (%) D:alu: Tax ID
Approval: Yes No  (mark one)

AFE 1s an estimate only By signing this AFE, you agree to pay your proportionate share cf the actual costs,






STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC

FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION
UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 16165

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Seth C. McMillan, attorney and authorized representative of Tap Rock Operating, LLC,
the Applicant in this matter, being first duly sworn, upon oath states that he sent copies of the

Application in this matter to the parties as specified on the agtached Exhibit A.

/SETH C. McMILLAN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2\ day of June, 2018,

Notary Public o "
My Commission Expires:




EXHIBIT A

OFFSET OPERATORS

OXY USA, Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046-0521

Finley Resources, Inc.

P.O. Box 2200
Fort Worth, TX 76113

Key Energy Services, LLC
6 Desta Drive, Suite 4400
Midland, TX 79705

Mewbourne Oil Company
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC
105 N. Hudson Avenue

Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Streambed Holdings, LLC
4455 Camp Bowie Boulevard
Suite 114, Box 128

Fort Worth, TX 76107

Titus Oil & Gas, LLC
P.O. Box 470898
Fort Worth, TX 76147

Llano Natural Resources, LL.C
4920 South Loop 289

Suite 206

Lubbock, TX 79429

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado
P.O. Box 140907

Irving, TX 75014-0907

RKI Exploration & Production, LLC
3500 One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056

Read & Stevens, Inc.
P.O. Box 1518
Roswell, NM 88202-8202

Scratch Properties, LLC
P.O. Box 1287
Artesia, NM 88211

MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway

Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240

Featherstone Development Corporation
P.O. Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202-0429



WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Devon Energy Production Company, LP

20 North Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.

P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210

Steed 2012 Investments, LP
(Richard D. Steed)

3825 Trails Edge Road

Fort Worth, TX 76109

Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc.

3300 S. 14th, Suite 322
Abilene, TX 79605

Cimarex Energy Company
600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

Cal-Mon Oil Company
P.O. Box 2066
Midland, Texas 79702

Monaghan Living Trust
Trustee: Virginia P. Monaghan
P.O. Box 2066

Midland, Texas 79702

Centurion Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 11144
Midland, Texas 79702

The PITCO Company
P. O. Box 4190
Scottsdale, AZ 85261

Fort Worth Mineral Company, LLC
500 Main Street, Suite 500
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Warwick-Ares

6608 N. Western Avenue

Box 417

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

Wallace H. Scott Unified Credit Trust
Trustee: Dorothy Cecile Scott

10205 River Plantation Drive

Austin, Texas 78747



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at wwiv.usps.com®.

Cenrtified Mail Fee

“2_:)

cted Delivery $

as appropria

“EANTA FE NM

Postmark

MAY | 112018
USPO 87504

Tomi Fos:age and Fees
L

5 il

Sent To

|Streel and Apt.

7015 1730 0000 9793 3153

OXY USA, Inc.
Cily, siate, zie- 5 Greenway Plaza

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046-0521

A. Signature
X

]
|
i

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
[ Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: )

OXY USA, Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046-0521

IR A

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 5

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
ElCertified Mail®

0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 0000 9793 3L53|- Gerssoo

" PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

DO Collect on Delivery Restricted Del
0 Insured Mail
O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

[ Priority Mall Express®

O Registered Mall™

[m] R stefed Mail Restricted
Deilv

)Hﬂaturtl;: Recelpt for

livery [ Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mall Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certitied Mail Fee
g AP
[Extra Services & F “hock box, add foe as apy S,q
%‘:"um Receipt ) $ - 1) ~ Ay A/T
O] Return Receipt ( be '!4{ Paost
[ certified M . H
[ Adut quired 5 ) 4}'/ :rm A’IJI//
[CJ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ SDO @/g
Postage 875
| 2R Oy
Total Postage and Fees
s [ M

Sent To

2015 1730 0000 9793 314k

Sieetad’ cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado
Gy Siie. P.O. Box 140907

W Irving, TX 75014-0907

H

Returned Envelope - May 19, 2018



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Finley Resources
Ciiy ‘State, ZIF p 0. Box 2200

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

m Fort Worth, TX 76113

'_'l
E Domestic Mail Only _ ;
[l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m |
E Certified Mr_m 'r.'ce &’(;/\/

IE S (check box, add fe ) priate) Z:’J (\
= /) S =l i 3 ( &
= L F—{"J:,t?ﬁ;k Av‘?! q
= U Herd )0
o e 8

o &>

o 5% »
m ™
[l | Wl N
1 |Total Postage and Fees
P I P W .
~3 |Sent To ‘
e o :
~ Sireet and Apt

, Inc.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

B. Received by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

Finley Resources, Inc.
P.0. Box 2200
Fort Worth, TX 76113

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 37

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 0000 9793 3191

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mall™
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Malil Restricted
Certified Mall®

Delivery
O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery )ﬁ{latum Receipt for
0O Collect on Delivery erchandlise
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
0O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Dellvery

{over $500)

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Sent To

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

siectandAo pi) Exploration & Production, LLC
le:y‘sum, Zi 3500 One Williams Center

Tulsa, OK 74172

ljrr_"l Domestic Mail Only
r'_r—'-| For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m T =D
O [Centified Mall Fee
e (
| AN Ta .
= Postiriafk f~ [ M
= A sHere =~ N
= 4T
[} ; 20/57
= 87r,
[ry \ 7 90
Rl E L r_) \
— |Total Postage and Fees
8/ MY . I
W]
—
[
P

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY.

A. Sig?ure Jg
. O Agent
X /’1 A l/M /\ [ f/\ / [ Addressee

B. Reteived byTﬁn'tB‘aWeTn‘li C. Date ofjalive
L ETWAYIR D Lo /%

RKI Exploration & Production, LI.C
3500 One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172

IR

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 20

E

D. Is delivery addi@ss different from item 17 [ Yes =
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature

-Adult Signatura Restricted Delivery
Certified Mail® ‘Delivery
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

/ﬁ\aetum Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery erchandise

O Priority Mail Express®
O Registered Mall™
O Registered Mail Restricted

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

vO015 L7430 DOUR 9783 3137
+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation

O Insured Mall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

Domestic Return Receipt



Domestic Mail Only
For delivery informati

on,

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee

A A E'Qs?m:irk
\ [¥a)

M= pgn

2018

ISP o

UG

2015 1730 000D 97493 3lcc

Ciiy, State

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Sweetand: Kay Energy Services, LLC
6 Desta Drive, Suite 4400

m Midland, TX 79705
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

J

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressee
B. Received by (Printed Name}——" | C. Date 7f Delivery

shis{\s

1. Article Addressed to:

Key Energy Services, LLC
6 Desta Drive, Suite 4400
Midland, TX 79705

LN OO

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 13

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

?D].IE l?au DDUD ;:i?r_'lg B:LIEE'JInsuradMaIIHestrlctedDaIivery

. PS Form 3817, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature DO Registered Mail™
O, Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
Certified Mail® Delivery

rtified Mall Restricted Delivery matum Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery erchandise

[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Canfirmation™
O Insured Malil O Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

L
:‘-lq Domestic Mail Only
3l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
E_ Cm!.l.c.d Mail Fee
o ke ~ 1’\/\_; -
[ | Y =N
g 14 .?',mmk
. Herg 9
o USpA /g
. ) =~ oS,
% Postage ‘Jfoa 4
™~ s \ Do \
=1 |Total Postage and Fees
P AN
| Sent To :
O Terseran A 1
r- [Prestand i parathon Oil Permian, LLC
iy s 2 5555 San Felipe Street

W Houston, TX 77056 m

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

m Print your name and address on the reverse

O
so that we can return the card to you. a

4 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Tace“"’d beP G? Na’"g) ! g, Date
or on the front if space permits. QY (v Wt ke L
1. Article Addressed to: D Is delivery address different from o 1? [m}

If YES, enter delivery address below: [m]

Marathon Oil Permian, LLC
5555 San Felipe Street

Houston, TX 77056

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail |
IO e, SRS
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery m] Eg istered M

Certified Mall® very
9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 06 01 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery }!ﬂamm Recel)
O Collect on Delivery = Slerchlandl(s:e
: p [ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivi gnature Lol
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label g Signature Cor
o 85 livery Restricted De

(over $501

. PS Form 38717, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000- Domestic Returi



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

0
3 Domestic Mail Only :
L2l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
E Certified Mail Fee B
o
c A’W_
= \ | Boatmark
[} Here
(=]
m §
s Vo2
— |Total Postage and Fees
in 82N
— [Sen To
o [Sireel and 2
- 2EEET Mewbourne Oil Company

LIy State, . P.O. BOX 5270

o]

Hobbs, NM 8824
EETE

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

H Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

L@/ed y (Prifiteq Name)
C Lﬂ"}lsﬂ ~—

O Agent
») [ Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Mewbourne Oil Company
P.0. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

A 0 T

9590 9403 0913 5223 4335 90

D. Is dellvery address different from item 1@0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: -m No
%
7

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mall Restricted
Certified Mall® Delivery
Certified Mail Restricted Dellvery “H Retum Receipt for

0O Collect on Delivery ‘Merchandise

2, Article Number (Transfer from service label)

?0L5 1730 0OOOO 9793 3108
. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™

0 Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
0O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
{over $500)

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

ru
ipl Domestic Mail Only i _ :
=]
[1al For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m -
lil: Certificd Mail Fee
s 3MS

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add lge as approprate)
[ ] Return R V) § el ]
O S Paostmark
[ | S Here
[mm] H

¥y S

[ =]
m
r\_
] |Total Postage and Fees
w £/ M =
= aent 7o {
o} [Siree! and Ant
[o [PMEREAE  paay & Stevens, Inc.

| e -

|City. State. ZiP PO, Box 1518

YT Roswell, NM 88202-8202

]
]
]

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature

X

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY. 7

Agent
’ Addressee

Il

C. Date of Delivery
™

1. Article Addressed to:

Read & Stevens, Inc.
P.0O. Box 1518
Roswell, NM 88202-8202

IEEIWH

80 9403 0913 5223 4335 83

B.Ma'd bmé Ny‘:e

item1? O Yes
low: O No

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1?30 DOOD 9793 3g92
: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
Certified Mail®

ertified Mall Restricted Dellvery
O Collect on Delivery

O Insured Mall

1 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Priority Mail Express®
O Registered Mail™

O Registered Mail Restricted
, Delivery

ﬁ{iﬂetum Receipt for
erchandise

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery I Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

“,_1-]4 Domestic Mail Only
Z
m | e |
M [Certified Mail Fee o T
.
SANTA E
g M Postr agN
= 2501
| USp PO 87
m
: Total Postage and Fees
s .M
LN [sent To |
—
O
l'\_

105 N. Hudson Avenue
Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 |

MSiresi and Apt N Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC ~

City, State, 2iPva

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Sl nature
® Print your name and address on the reverse MW FNQEN
so that we can return the card to you. O Addressee

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Rece.',"ed by (Printed Namé) C. Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. K, Mbc-,-nr\ S'Z?
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery adgfess different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

7!& -

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC
105 N. Hudson Avenue

Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

3. Service Type I

"1 Priority Mail Express®
] Adult Signature J Registered Mail™
1 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery ] Registered Mail Restricted

N Certified Mail® . ,Delivery

q 5=| U r| L| DL 0 1!1' B 5 E a g ?D E E U D ™ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ‘/m{;etum Receipt for

[J Collect on Delivery erchandise
Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery F Signature Confirmation™

2. Aricle Number (Transfer from service label)

[} Insured Mail _] Signature Confirmation
Restrict li
2015 1730 pooo 49833 4 4LkC Igsg;e&éﬁ:l Restricted Delivery estricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

‘Total Postage and Fees

1

?0L5 L730 0DOOO 9833 4409

City siate, 2. PO, Box 1287

Artesia, NM 88211

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

®m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Scratch Properties, LLC
P.O. Box 1287
Artesia, NM 88211

U RNINAARD HERRRTR

9590 9401 0L1& 5225 7022 17

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label}

SheetandAi - seratch Properties, LLC

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Domestic Mail Only
For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
Certified Mail Fee
- i
55
] es & Fees (check box, add fee a

[ Agent
[ Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

~delivery address

D. Is delivery adohess different from iterm 17 O Yes '

below: [ No

3. Service Type

| Adult Signature

) Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
4 Certified Mail®

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
i Collect on Delivery

711 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

[ Insured Mail
] Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
{over $500)

2015 1730 0O0O 9833 4409

Tl Priority Mail Express®
Registered Mail™
[} Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery
‘{2 Return Receipt for
4 “Merchandise
0 Signature Confirmati
[ Signature Confismation
Restricted Delivery

“PSForm 38171, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

S (]

BN Domestic Mail Only

g For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

m

M [Certified Mail Fee

=0 =2

i S

o A

= %’?\‘g

{mm | er

O /{‘/4 ¥ <"I § A/."!/,-‘

J

= USp < Ul

m § O & > 5,

S Total Postage and Fees o Oé'
S

- WS B

—

o |

rL

Siféét and Apt NG, 01 Streambed Holdings, LLC
4455 Camp Bowie Boulevard
Suite 114, Box 128

Fort Worth, TX 76107

Cify."State, ZIP+4*

R i ® -

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
W Print your name and address on the reverse @ Agent
so that we can return the card to you. — O Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. ?ate of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. v Eajgar g Tah g

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
Streambed Holdings, LLC
4455 Camp Bowie Boulevard
Suite 114, Box 128

Fort Worth, TX 76107

3. Service Type

{J Priority Mail Express®
I Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™
[J),Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [J) Registered Mail Restricted

‘&L Certified Mail® Delivery

9590 9401 0118 5225 7022 24 ‘) Certified Mail Restricted Delivery s Return Receipt for

[0 Collect on Delivery / “Merchandise
; ; [J Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery = Signature Confirmation™
2. Auticke limiog (i Tpierfig; sHiy{cmiaba) [ Insured Mail [ Signature Confirmation

05 E9El OF0E SAES HE5E|pipNrscty - ' Aoy

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

;.E' Domestic Mail Only
o
m ! l
g Centified Mail Fee :
T s ,.) \\\c..‘ _
i fee as aporopnate) a
[ | i J
= ’g&{ﬁ?k
[ H(_'F( /},\
(=] < ’]//1
Use €5,
= Jgstage &-fvr K
mi 0. Up
S }ma\ IBx;s’lage and Fees -UO .
AN ’
3 Sent To WI
O3 reiieei and At MRC Permian Company il |
M ... . SA00LBIFreeway
Aty, State, £ .
PP suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75240

iy

P
e 2

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on ‘she front if space perm|ts

K} Amcte Addressed to:

MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway

Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
O Addressee
C. Date of Delivery
Sralig

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

| B. Received by (Printed Na;ne)

AR NN R

9590 9401 0118 5225 7022 31

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 0000 9833 438k

3. Service Type
[Z] Adult Signature
] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

I Priority Mail Express®
1 Registered Mail™
! Registered Mail Restricted

Certified Mall® Delivery
= Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Q\Helurn Receipt for
[ Collect on Delivery < “Merchandise

"\ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery = Signature Confirmation™

| Insured Mail [ Signature Confirmation
C tnsurad Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only
cr‘mpu Mail Fee J
SANTﬁj?*NN
MH\ [4 \.)) 20]8
USPO 87504
Total Postage and Fees
s L\
Sent To

7015 1730 0OOOO ':iESEIE! U374

St Titus Oil & Gas, LLC
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Fort Worth, TX 76147
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Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®

Certified Mail Fee
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Extra Services & Fees

Postmark

O Here
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Total Postage and Fees
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SentTo'

Sireet and Apt. No

7015 1730 0000 9833 4362

Cliy, State, ZiP+4d*

P.O. Box 429

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space [ permlts

"1, Aricle e Addressed 10:

Featherstone Development Corporation

P.0. Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202-0429

LAY

9590 9401 0118 5225 7022 5

Featherstone Development Corporation

Roswell, NM 88202-0429

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

O Agent

[\’/\ H (7 i,/[/u/i/; i {(..)/ [ Addressee

_""ewed by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

K () Vg £

D Is dehuery address different
If YES, enter delivery ad (BSS)

o item 12 < Yes

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

2015 1730 0000 9833 HBEE

[ Priority Mail Express®
1 Registered Mail™
[} Registered Mail Restricted

3. Service Type
! Adult Signature
(] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

7 Certified Mail® Delivery
(- Certified Mail Restricted Delivery \Qﬁeturn Receipt for
‘Merchandise

] Collect on Delivery

[l ,J Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
~ Insured Mail

| Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

{over $500)

| Signature Confirmation™
:1 Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

“FSForm 3BT, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

T EL Lubbock, TX 79429

L
.l Domestic Mail Only
r;!r-l For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,
LB, ]
g Certified Mail Fee
D- T r
x, add fee -).27" elge:
(T R )
g § & A - Pastmark
o= s SANTA Herk NN
[} 5
o b tricted Delivery $ VidY y j 2{”8
m Postgge A
N~ |8 ‘\I UJ } 8504
1 |Total Postage and Fees ! /
s MY o
o Sent To
=] |
O siscivina A Llano Natural Resources, LLC B
Stree! and A
i " 4920 South Loop 289 |
Cily, State, 2, Suite 206

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A
.. Oagent
%/ ()/é’f-);g,l:l Agzr:essee

B.  Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
A b
LA ;Z‘(,,/Ce Nes T

1. Article Addressed to:

Llano Natural Resources, LLC
4920 South Loop 289

Suite 206

Lubbock, TX 79429

D. Is delivery address different from item 17
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

9590 9401 D118 5225 7022 k2

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 DOOD 9833 4355

3
] Adult Signature
L] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
" Certified Mail®
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery
J Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
] Insured Mail
{J Insured Mail Restricted Delivery

. Service Type (3 Priority Mail Express®

[ Registered Mail™

[J Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

. Return Receipt for

" Merchandise

(2 Signature Confirmation™

[ Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

m
sl Domestic Mail Only
u
(1l For delivery Information, visit our website at WWW.usps.com®.
m
F: Cenrtified Mail F;e
r T
O
o Postmark
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oo | A 2
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ﬁ Postage
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1 [Total Postage and Fees ] P
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Sreetandii - cal-Mon Ol Company
Ciy srate;z - P.O. Box 2066 &
Midland, Texas 79702 d

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION OMP ON.ON'D R
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A Si /
B Print your name and address on the reverse gent
so that we can return the card to you, ( N 0 Addressee
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, | B. Recelved by ampf| C. Date of T"VEW
or on the front if space permits,

> 220
1. Article Addressed to: DrtsTelverf/addrads differeht front e 17 s

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Cal-Mon Oil Company

P.O. Box 2066
Midland, Texas 79702
3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
T e G et
I:],Adult" i'g;!atura Restricted Delivery m} g:ﬁlstered Mail Restricted
Certl ail® very
9590 9403 09 13 5223 4337 74 )EgI\Cartlﬂad Mall Restricted Delivery eturn Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery /Ei o t!mt‘.lléa —
i 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delive gnature Confirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 5 Inf;uer:d ?Sgnawew estricted Delivery 0 Sl Gt
7015 1730 00DOOD 9793 3283 'O Insured Mai Restictd Delivery Restricted Delivery
over

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Receipt



1 U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

0
S Domestic Mail Only
n
3l For delivery information, visit our website at www,usps.com®.
m
O [Certified Mall Fee
r\_ -—
o
add fee as appropriate}

[ SIS
= Postmark
= Here
]
% FosTa;o ) -
~ls Voo
~ |Total Postage and Fees

s RS \
2 [Sent To | o w
E) ikisacsss . R
 [s7eciandA Fort Worth Mineral Company, LLC ‘

iy, State; 500 Main Street, Suite 500
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. [ Addressee
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. - =

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

O Agent

Fort Worth Mineral Company, LLC
500 Main Street, Suite 500
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
LA D Rl
ult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

Ad
Centified Mail® Delivery
9590 9403 0913 5223 4337 67 ’%leﬁed Mall Restricted Dellvery )E(ﬂetum Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery . SIBrci;andléa emation™
[ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivel gnature Gonfirmation
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) Bl i b ry ry £ Signature Confinmation

7015 1730 O00OOO 97 93 327L 32 :nsurqglsgdo?il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
over
+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt




U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Midland, Texas 79702

]
1
1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

o
.l Domestic Mail Only ‘
n
[iall For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
O [Certified Mall Fee ] T
~ :
i
riate
O
O Postmark
o [Here
0
|
m
r\_
1 |Total Postage and Fees
H E.;_D“I TU[L\.
— " 5
O ............ Monaghan Living Trust |
- Street and Apt .
Trustee: Virginia P. Monaghan {‘
City, State, ZIt P.0O. Box 2066 ;

O Agent
O Addressee

[
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, /B-,.F}e
or on the front if space permits.

A7

e

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address dlfferef

Monaghan Living Trust
Trustee: Virginia P. Monaghan
P.O. Box 2066

Midland, Texas 79702

from item 17 O Yes A

If YES, enter delivery adfiress below: O No

3. Service Type
DT |G s
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™
Cortifiod Mal® Dg Istered Mail Restricted
ertifie . Delivery
9590 9403 0913 5223 4337 50 rtified Mall Restricted Delivery Retun Recelpt for
0O Collect on Delivery erchandise
n A<iala Numhar Transfar from service label) O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
7015 1730 0DDOD 9793 32k9 D fnsure Ml Restcted Dolvery Restricted Delivery
over

« PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Box 417

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

EIZEE Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -

or on the front if space permits.

n
Ml Domestic Mail Only
m For delivery Information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
o
-
= B
o=
Pastmark
g Here
]
% Fostage
S o
: Total Postage and Fees
s /. -\ _—
2 Sent To ' ‘
O e Warwick-Ares
~ Street and /
6608 N. Western Avenue ,
City, State,

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature
X e = Qe
[ Addressee
B. Recelved by (Printed I\T.ma)
amani

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Warwick-Ares

6608 N. Western Avenue

Box 417

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

IR0

9580 9403 0913 5223 4337 43

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type 0O Priority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mall™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restricted
[ E.Certified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery

eturn Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery handise

9 Artirla Numhar (Trancfar frnm eervine lahall

7015 1730 0000 9793 335qEEE:EEZSR‘aiilnesmmneum

[ Collect on Delivery Restr ..ed Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
[ Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery
over $500)

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL®

RECEIPT

P.O. Box 11144

|Cify. State. 2

SENDER;: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

@ieciands; Centurion Energy Corporation

Midland, Texas 79702

L
Esl Domestic Mail Only
n
= For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
{ Centified Mail Fee h
m |3 S

ﬁ:\buw CQ&FCLJ[ 1eck box, add fee as appropriate)
= s
0 [[ORetur Fastmark
=] Here |
a
- )
m
~ls L2
3 [Total Postage and Fees

g Y
2 Sent To \
a
r\_

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signa g/
'/
X // /

B. Received by (Printed Name)

Ligw laeson | B-82-17

[ Agent
[J Addressee
C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Centurion Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 11144
Midland, Texas 79702

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

JERRW SRR

9590 9403 0913 5223 4337 36

2 Articla Number (Transfer from service label)

?0L5 1730 DODO 9793 3245

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
rtified Mail® Delivery
O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery )ﬁ{c‘etum Racelpt for
O Collect on Delivery erchandise
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery U Signature Confirmation™
O Insured Mail 0O Signature Confirmation

O Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

O Priority Mail Express®
O Registered Mail™
O Registered Mall Restricted

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



2015 1730 0000 9793 3238

U.S. Postal Service™

Domestic Mail Only

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Cenrtified Mail Fee

3 -‘\‘\':7

[Extga Services heck box, add fee as appropriate)
Return Receipt $ 21N

$

Restricted Delivery  §

re Required 5 _

Postage

R

Total Postage and Fees

s /1

Sent To
Street and’»

Ciiy, State,

W Austin, Texas 78747

Postmark
tHere

------------ Wallace H. Scott Unified Credit Trust
Trustee: Dorothy Cecile Scott
10205 River Plantation Drive

Returned Envelope - May 28, 2018

]



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certilied Mail Fee o
A T )

t%:aun Lcd& rcc_.
n pCl:

e Restricted Delivery

$

$ Postmark
$ Here
$

$

)
Total F’uslago and Fees

s ). USTU BruE

Sent To

7015 1730 0000 9793 3221

‘sieciangaps The PITCO Company .
G 2 P 0. Box 4190 \
Scottsdale, AZ 85261 J

PS Form 380

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature i
W Print your name and address on the reverse X SW: gent
g0 that we can return the card to you. : wsw : O Addfessaﬂ
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. W%!ﬂdy’ mh ata 9“"3“'
or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 D "l’ﬂs

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

The PITCO Company
p. 0. Box 4150
Scottsdale, AZ 85261

3, Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®
ORI OO lIII IIlI ok s 6 oo
O Aduit Signature Restricted Dellvery [ Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9403 0913 5228 4337 E,kggﬁﬁﬁﬂ mglﬁastric’(ed Delivery ﬁ%et:rzmnecalpt for
erchandise

[ Collect on Delivery
O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery & Signature Confirmation™

5 Articla Numher (Transfer from service label) | nsured Mall [ Signature Confirmation
7015 1730 DOOO 9793 3221 [muredbaiRestictad oebvey Rostcted Delvery
over

+ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECElPT

iy Sate

=
=W Domestic Mail Only
91-' For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.
m
o
r\_
o
g Postmark
] Here
=)
=
m | _
™~ S\
~ lTutaI Postage and Fees
=\
2 sS‘CM To‘ \\
-
IL

20 North Broadway

W Oklahoma City, OK 73102

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ﬁ a/‘w 017.%’

B. Received by (Printed Name)

O Agent
[ Addressee
'C. Date of Delivery

——""

1. Article Addressed to:

Devon Energy Production Company, LP
20 North Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

W 0 OB R

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 99

D. Is delivery address diffarentarpﬂtem Yes
If YES, enter delivery address: elow:  —[No
S

(]

Lz
%

AN

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
[, Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

[ Priority Mail Express®
O Registered Mall™

[ Registered Mall Restricted
}s\g:rn‘mad Mall® Delivery
(u] ified Mail Restricted Delivery Return Recelpt for
O Collect on Delivery erchandise

2, Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 0OODO 9793 3214

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-5053

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signatura Confirmation™
™ Insured Mall [ Signature Confirmation

Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Dellvery
_lover $500)

Domestic Return Receipt



g .S. Postal Service™
S CERTIFIED MAIL0
rna Domestic Mail Only RECEIPT
m
m
[E-— u:"fujl”“tm“__—'
oz R4S
I—.xlra buw es & Feos
O
=
Pastmark
- Hurc-”
O
m 1/
-
~
L
~
O
r- [Sieciany; Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc,

;- 33008, 14th, Suite 3
Abilene, Tx 79605

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

22

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

% W%&m&i i

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

O Addressee
Egcgved by!(Pnn:sc\l&age) % IT

1. Article Addressed to:

Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc.
3300 S. 14th, Suite 322
Abilene, TX 79605

41/
If YES, enter deff

ate o/ Delivery
D. Is delivery adidr nt dﬁ%w [m] ‘fes

AR

9590 9403 0913 5223 4337 05

2. Article Number (Transfer from service Jabel}

?0L5 1730 DOOO 97493 3207

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
1 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

O Collect on Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™

O Registered Mall Restricted
Delivery

)%laetum Recelpt for
erchandise

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signatura Confirmation™
3 Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation

&= Insured M?u Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Certified Mail®

0 Certified Mall Restricted Dellvery

+ P8 Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certitied Mail Fee

@

{check box, add fee as appropriate)
N 5

s 8 Po::mjrk
FEAM4
Postage "
L9\ L
%Dtﬂ!_P‘DlSl:lge and Fees USPO 87 ; 3
Sent To

?0L5 1730 DODD 9793 3184

City, State, ZiP+  P.O. Box 4610

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

rSireet aAd AR 1 . . ;
etand et pobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.

Houston, TX 77210

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[ Addressea

B. Received by (Printed Name)

Lo

C, Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.

P.0. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210

</2l/1¢
UL L

2 Article

7L

. PS FOrm wu 1, ualy £u 10 FaN £53U-02-000-8053

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
0 Adult Slanature Restrictad Raliveny

O Priority Mail Express®
[ Registered Mail™
M p-~tet=—g Mail Restricted

acelpt for
!Isep

| Confirmation™
‘ Confirmation
1 Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certified Mail Fee
-, -
s S.M9
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as
Return Receipt (hardcopy) S ed
eturn Receipt (electronic) $ Postmark

[ Certitied Mail Restricted Delivery  $ __ - - Here

[CJ Adult Signature Required 5 SK\NTA ;

] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery § _ f— JAUI,"! ;
Postage May , | :
g, Yot - " 18
Total Postage and Fees S;..)() 8-

s [ M 7504

Sent To ¥

70L5 1730 00DOO 9793 3177

Cimarex Energy Company
Ciy Siate. 217 600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600

Midland, TX 79701




U.S. Postal Service™

1k0O

Domestic Mail Only.

.

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com?®.

Steed 2012 Investments, LP

m
?: Certified Mail Fee
o
eck box, add fee as appropriate)

| Sl 1y
O s .. Postmark
O $ oA NHee =
D s Y \] 1A !f’r-

stricted Delivery § o=

A AN

ﬁ Postage ’ ! 20'[8
r3 [Total Postage and Fees US] 08 .’.';{'7!:) "
i 18 LM
~ Sent To
=
r~—

~ (Richard D. Steed)
Cily, State, ZIP+4 3825 Trails Edge Road
Fort Worth, TX 76109

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

« Loy Lo

/ O Agent

[ Addressee

s s

C. Date oLFeIiv&rv

<o |

o

1. Article Addressed to:

Steed 2012 Investments, LP
(Richard D. Steed)

3825 Trails Edge Road

Fort Worth, TX 76109

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

0 A O ) 0

9590 9403 0913 5223 4336 68

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

7015 1730 000D 9793 31k0

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery

i Certified Mail®

0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery

O Callect on Delivery

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivel
0 Insured Malil

0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery
{over $500)

0 Priority Mail Expre
O Registered Mail®
0O Registered Malil
Delivery
eturn Recelr
erchandise
ry O Signature Ci
O Signature C
Restricted

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Rett



MONTGOMERY SETH C. McMILLAN

Direct: (505) 982-3873
& ANDREWS Email: smcmillan@ montand.com
LAW FIRM www.montand.com

May 11,2018

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS ON THE ATTACHED LIST

Re:  Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico, Case No.
16165

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This will advise that Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. has filed an Application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order approving a non-standard spacing
and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23
South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit. The unit
will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to be drilled
from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west
line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole location approximately
330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6, Township 23 South,
Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the
allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the well, and a 200% charge
for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and lands are located
approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. You are being notified in your
capacity as an owner whose interest may be pooled.

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 31, 2018, at
8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may
be affected, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you intend
to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter your appearance and
serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant and other parties with a pre-hearing statement at

REPLY TO:

325 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Telephone (505) 982-3873 « Fax (505) 982-4289

Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307



All Interest Owners on the Attached List
May 11,2018
Page 2

least four business days before the scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division
Rule 19.15.4.13.

Very truly yours,

Seth C. McMillan
J. Scott Hall

Enclosures
cc! Dana Arnold (via email, w/encs.)



EXHIBIT A

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

Cal-Mon Oil Company
P.O. Box 2066
Midland, Texas 79702

Monaghan Living Trust
Trustee: Virginia P. Monaghan
P.O. Box 2066

Midland, Texas 79702

Centurion Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 11144
Midland, Texas 79702

The PITCO Company
P.0O.Box 4190
Scottsdale, AZ 85261

Fort Worth Mineral Company, LL.C
500 Main Street, Suite 500
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Warwick-Ares

6608 N. Western Avenue

Box 417

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116

Wallace H. Scott Unified Credit Trust
Trustee: Dorothy Cecile Scott

10205 River Plantation Drive

Austin, Texas 78747

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS

Devon Energy Production Company, LP

20 North Broadway
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico Inc.

P.O. Box 4610
Houston, TX 77210

Steed 2012 Investments, LP
(Richard D. Steed)

3825 Trails Edge Road

Fort Worth, TX 76109

Snowmass Energy Partners, Inc.
3300 S. 14th, Suite 322
Abilene, TX 79605

Cimarex Energy Company
600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 600
Midland, TX 79701



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT, COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No.

APPLICATION

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (“Tap Rock™) applies for an order approving a non-standard
spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township
23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit, and in
support thereof, states:

) Applicant 1s the operating affiliate of Tap Rock Resources, LLC.

2. Tap Rock Resources, LLC 1s an interest owner in the lands that are the subject of
this application, and has the right to drill thereon.

3. Applicant proposes to drill its Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to a depth
sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation.

4. Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 to form a
non-standard 640-acre + oil spacing and proration unit (project area) in the Wolfcamp formation.
The Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well is an approximately 2-mile horizontal well with a
surface location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 300 feet from the west line of
Section 4, and a bottom hole location 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line

of Section 6. The first and last take points for the well will be located within the designated

sctbacks for the pool for the well’s project area.



5. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation in the proposed project area for the purposes
set forth herein.

6. Although Applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.
Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation.
Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, pursuant to NMSA
1978, §§ 70-2-17, 18.

7. Approval of the non-standard unit and the pooling of all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 will prevent the
drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHERFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing on May 31, 2018
and that, following notice and hearing, the Division enter its order:

A. Approving a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and pooling all mineral
interests in the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

B. Designating Applicant as operator of the well;

. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the wells, and allocating the cost
among the wells” working interest owners or mineral interest owners:

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

(]



E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in
the event a working interest owner or mineral interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.

Respectfylly submitted,

’Scott Hall
Seth C. McMillan
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

Dana Arold

Tap Rock Resources, LLC

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, Colorado 80401
darnold(@taprk.com

Attorneys for Tap Rock Operating, LLC



Case No. : Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order
approving a non-standard spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the
N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling
all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-
standard unit. The unit will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605
#201H well to be drilled from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and
330 feet from the west line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole
location approximately 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6,
Township 23 South, Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the well and the allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the
well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and
lands are located approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.



MONTGOMERY SETH C. McMILLAN

Direct: (505) 982-3873
& ANDREWS Email: smcmillan@ montand.com
LAW FIRM www.montand.com
May 11,2018
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL OFFSET OPERATORS AND OWNERS ON THE ATTACHED LIST

Re:  Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico, Case No.
16165

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This will advise that Tap Rock Operating, LLC has filed an Application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order approving a non-standard spacing and
proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South,
Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit. The unit
will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to be drilled
from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west
line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole location approximately
330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6, Township 23 South,
Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the
allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the well, and a 200% charge
for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and lands are located
approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. You are being notified in your
capacity as an offsetting operator or interest owner.

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 31, 2018, at
8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may
be affected, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you intend
to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter your appearance and
serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant and other parties with a pre-hearing statement at

REPLY TO:

325 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico B7501

Telephone (505) 982-3873 + Fax (505) 982-4289

Paost Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307



Offset Operators and Owners on the Attached List
May 11, 2018
Page 2

least four business days before the scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division

Rule 19.15.4.13.

Very truly yours,

Seth C. McMillan
J. Scott Hall

Enclosures
(o]ek Dana Arnold (via email, w/encs.)



EXHIBIT A

OFFSET OPERATORS

OXY USA, Inc.
5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110
Houston, Texas 77046-0521

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado
P.O. Box 140907
Irving, TX 75014-0907

Finley Resources, Inc.
P.O. Box 2200
Fort Worth, TX 76113

RKI Exploration & Production, LLC
3500 One Williams Center
Tulsa, OK 74172

Key Energy Services, LLC
6 Desta Drive, Suite 4400
Midland, TX 79705

Marathon QOil Permian, LL.C
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056

Mewbourne Oil Company
PG, Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

Read & Stevens, Inc.
P.O. Box 1518
Roswell, NM 88202-8202



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT, COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No.

APPLICATION

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (“Tap Rock™) applies for an order approving a non-standard
spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township
23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit, and in
support thereof, states:

) Applicant 1s the operating affiliate of Tap Rock Resources, LLC.

2. Tap Rock Resources, LLC 1s an interest owner in the lands that are the subject of
this application, and has the right to drill thereon.

3. Applicant proposes to drill its Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to a depth
sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation.

4. Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 to form a
non-standard 640-acre + oil spacing and proration unit (project area) in the Wolfcamp formation.
The Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well is an approximately 2-mile horizontal well with a
surface location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 300 feet from the west line of
Section 4, and a bottom hole location 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line

of Section 6. The first and last take points for the well will be located within the designated

sctbacks for the pool for the well’s project area.



5. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation in the proposed project area for the purposes
set forth herein.

6. Although Applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.
Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation.
Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, pursuant to NMSA
1978, §§ 70-2-17, 18.

7. Approval of the non-standard unit and the pooling of all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 will prevent the
drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHERFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing on May 31, 2018
and that, following notice and hearing, the Division enter its order:

A. Approving a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and pooling all mineral
interests in the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

B. Designating Applicant as operator of the well;

. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the wells, and allocating the cost
among the wells” working interest owners or mineral interest owners:

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

(]



E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in
the event a working interest owner or mineral interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.

Respectfylly submitted,

’Scott Hall
Seth C. McMillan
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

Dana Arold

Tap Rock Resources, LLC

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, Colorado 80401
darnold(@taprk.com

Attorneys for Tap Rock Operating, LLC



Case No. : Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order
approving a non-standard spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the
N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling
all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-
standard unit. The unit will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605
#201H well to be drilled from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and
330 feet from the west line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole
location approximately 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6,
Township 23 South, Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the well and the allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the
well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and
lands are located approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.



MONTGOMERY SETH C. McMILLAN

Direct: (505) 982-3873
& ANDREWS Email: smcmillan @ montand.com
LAW FIRM www.montand.com

May 23,2018

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL OFFSETTING OPERATORS/OWNERS ON THE ATTACHED LIST

Re:  Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico, Case No.
16165

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This will advise that Tap Rock Operating, LLC has filed an Application with the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order approving a non-standard spacing and
proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South,
Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit. The unit
will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to be drilled
from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 330 feet from the west
line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole location approximately
330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6, Township 23 South,
Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing the well and the
allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the well, and a 200% charge
for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and lands are located
approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.

A copy of the Application for hearing is enclosed. You are being notified in your
capacity as an offsetting operator or interest owner.

This Application will be set for hearing before a Division Examiner on May 31, 2018, at
8:15 a.m. at the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may
be affected, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later time. If you intend
to attend the hearing and present testimony or evidence, you must enter your appearance and
serve the Division, counsel for the Applicant and other parties with a pre-hearing statement at

REPLY TO:

325 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Telephone (505) 982-3873 « Fax (505) 982-4289

Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307



Offset Operators and Owners on the Attached List
May 23, 2018
Page 2

least four business days before the scheduled hearing date in accordance with Division

Rule 19.15.4.13.

Very truly yours,

Seth C. McMillan
J. Scott Hall

Enclosures
cc: Dana Arnold (via email, w/encs.)



EXHIBIT A

OFFSET OPERATORS

Novo Oil & Gas Northern Delaware, LLC
105 N. Hudson Avenue

Suite 500

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Scratch Properties, LLC
B.O.Box 1287
Artesia, NM 88211

Streambed Holdings, LLC
4455 Camp Bowie Boulevard
Suite 114, Box 128

Fort Worth, TX 76107

MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway

Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240

Titus Oil & Gas, LLC
P.O. Box 470898
Fort Worth, TX 76147

Featherstone Development Corporation
P.O. Box 429
Roswell, NM 88202-0429

Llano Natural Resources, LLC
4920 South Loop 289

Suite 206

Lubbock, TX 79429



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK OPERATING, LLC
FOR A NON-STANDARD SPACING AND
PRORATION UNIT, COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No.

APPLICATION

Tap Rock Operating, LLC (“Tap Rock™) applies for an order approving a non-standard
spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township
23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-standard unit, and in
support thereof, states:

) Applicant 1s the operating affiliate of Tap Rock Resources, LLC.

2. Tap Rock Resources, LLC 1s an interest owner in the lands that are the subject of
this application, and has the right to drill thereon.

3. Applicant proposes to drill its Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well to a depth
sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation.

4. Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 to form a
non-standard 640-acre + oil spacing and proration unit (project area) in the Wolfcamp formation.
The Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605 #201H well is an approximately 2-mile horizontal well with a
surface location approximately 870 feet from the north line and 300 feet from the west line of
Section 4, and a bottom hole location 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line

of Section 6. The first and last take points for the well will be located within the designated

sctbacks for the pool for the well’s project area.



5. Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain the voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation in the proposed project area for the purposes
set forth herein.

6. Although Applicant attempted to obtain voluntary agreements from all mineral
interest owners to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit their interests to
the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to join in dedicating their interests.
Therefore, applicant seeks an order pooling all mineral interest owners in the Wolfcamp formation.
Applicant seeks to dedicate the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, pursuant to NMSA
1978, §§ 70-2-17, 18.

7. Approval of the non-standard unit and the pooling of all mineral interests in the
Wolfcamp formation underlying the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5 will prevent the
drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste, and protect correlative rights.

WHERFORE, Applicant requests that this application be set for hearing on May 31, 2018
and that, following notice and hearing, the Division enter its order:

A. Approving a non-standard oil spacing and proration unit and pooling all mineral
interests in the N/2 of Section 6 and the N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico:

B. Designating Applicant as operator of the well;

. Considering the cost of drilling and completing the wells, and allocating the cost
among the wells” working interest owners or mineral interest owners:

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

(]



E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well in
the event a working interest owner or mineral interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.

Respectfylly submitted,

’Scott Hall
Seth C. McMillan
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

Dana Arold

Tap Rock Resources, LLC

602 Park Point Drive, Suite 200
Golden, Colorado 80401
darnold(@taprk.com

Attorneys for Tap Rock Operating, LLC



Case No. : Application of Tap Rock Operating, LLC for a Non-Standard Spacing and
Proration Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order
approving a non-standard spacing and proration unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 6 and the
N/2 of Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, pooling
all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage-Wolfcamp Pool) underlying the non-
standard unit. The unit will be dedicated to Applicant’s proposed Pliny the Elder 23S27E0605
#201H well to be drilled from an orthodox location approximately 870 feet from the north line and
330 feet from the west line of Section 4, Township 23 South, Range 27 East, to a bottom hole
location approximately 330 feet from the north line and 200 feet from the west line of Section 6,
Township 23 South, Range 27 East. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and
completing the well and the allocation of the cost, the designation of Applicant as Operator of the
well, and a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the well. The well and
lands are located approximately 7 miles southwest of downtown Carlsbad, New Mexico.
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tion approximately
330 feet from the
north line and 200
feet from the west
line of Section 6,
Township 23 South,
Range 27 East. Also
to be considered will
be the cost of drilling
and completing the
well and the allocation
of the cost, the desig-
nation of Applicant as
Operator of the well,
and a 200% charge
for the risk involved in
drilling and complet-
ing the well. The well
and lands are located
approximately 7 miles
southwest of down-
town Carlsbad, New
Mexico.

Hearing on this appli-
cation has been con-
tinued to 8:15 a.m. on
Thursday, June 14,
2018 at the Oil Con-
servation Division’s
offices located at
1220 South St. Francis
Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505. For
further information,
contact the appli-
cant’s attorneys, Seth
C. McMillan and J.
Scott Hall, Montgom-
ery and Andrews, P.A.,
325 Paseo de Peralta,
Santa Fe, New Mexico
87501 (505) 982-
3873.
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